8/ l 9/2028i unless earlier terminated as hereinafter provided. 

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services 
described hereunder in Exhibit "A" (Scope of Services), attached hereto. Compensation to 
Contractor shall not exceed Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Four 
Dollars ($280,374.00). 

The County shall compensate Contractor for services rendered, in accordance with the provisions 
set forth in Exhibit "B" (Fiscal Provisions), attached hereto, provided that Contractor is not in 
default under any provisions of this agreement. Compensation to Contractor is contingent upon

[...]

https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAgzjbh_xMF0jgkWkXfe2HxBusbUy1WiEH

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE CDBG FUNDING IN 
SUPPORT OF THE BUILD PROGRAM BY NORTH COAST 

OPPORTUNITIES, INC 

EXHIBIT "A" - SCOPE OF SERVICES 

1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES. 

With this Agreement, the County of Lake is committing two hundred eighty thousand three 
hundred seventy-four dollars ($280,374) in Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) to 
support activities of the BUILD Project, by North Coast Opportunities, Inc. 

2. REPORTING REQUIREMENTS. Contractor shall submit quarterly reports in a 
format approved by County by the 10th of the month following the report period, and shall